04-24-2003

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 257122/0029	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 102	429402	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ian William Cottrell  4.11-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: The Hartz Mountain Corporation	
Albert Ahn Michael William Lytwyn		
Michael William Lytwyn	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🄀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	60 <b>4</b>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 400 Plaza Drive	
-		
Other		
	City: Secaucus State: NJ Zip: 07094	
Execution Date: April 2, April 3 and April 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥻 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(1170)	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: April 2,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) April 3 and April 7, 2003	
 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes █ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Matthew W. Siegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Layan LLP	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane		
Ollegt Address. Xov Mandell Dane	19-4709	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Matthew W. Siegal, Reg. No. 32,941	Nasy 4-11-03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SSL-DOCS1 1327774v1

01 FC:80 1

04/23/2003 GTON11 00000111 194709 1041172

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0874** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, IAN WILLIAM COTTRELL; ALBERT AHN and MICHAEL WILLIAM LYTWYN, Ian William Cottrell being a citizen of the United Kingdom, Albert Ahn being a citizen of the United States, and Michael William Lytwyn being a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Spencer Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, 43 Talbot Court, Short Hills, New Jersey 07078, and 30 Robert Drive, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, respectively, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH CONCENTRATION DINOTEFURAN FORMULATIONS CONTAINING METHOPRENE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, THE HARTZ MOUNTAIN CORPORATION, having offices at 400 Plaza Drive, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094-3688, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries, including or foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries, including or foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SSL-DOCS1 1319146v1

PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0875 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

) i	Jan William Cottell
Sworn to before me this 711 day of 20023	IAN WILLIAM COTTRELL
alue S. Hiliberti	
Notary Public T. GILIBERTI MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTION 17, 2004	
	Allat Ahr
Sworn to before me this 3rd day of April , 20023	ALBERT AHN
alice of Giliberti	
Notary Public T. GILIBERTI MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES October 17, 2004	
	Muchael W Dates
Sworn to before me this 21 day of April , 2002	MICHAEL WILLIAM LYTWYN
alice J. Hiliberti	
Notary Public ALICE T. GILIBERTI	
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	
Oc 6600 17, 2004	

-2-

SSL-DOCS1 1319146v1

**RECORDED: 04/11/2003**